

2024 Winnebago County Highway 2024 General Bid Letting RE-LET				N-TRCK GROUP, LLC 1523 Windsor Rd Loves Park, IL 61111 (815) 282-3000 Proposal Gurrantee \$1000		Wagner Aggregate 2590 Wagner Ct Dekalb IL 60115 Proposal Gurrantee \$1000		MD SOLUTIONS 225 Estates Pkwy Plain City OH 63064 Proposal Gurrantee \$1000		Warning Lites of Southern Illinois, LLC. 9441 Lebanon Rd East St Louis, IL 62203 LOW BIDDER Proposal Gurrantee \$2,700	
Group	Item	2024 Est. Qty	U of M	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L	Ice Control AGG. 1/4" (CA-16) LS CHIPS	4,000	TON	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,000.00				
	TOTAL GROUP "L"				\$ 36,000.00		\$ 32,000.00				
N	Type 2 Barricades	10	EACH					\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
N	Type 3 BarricadeS	10	EACH					\$ 495.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00
N	Barrel only (no base) with 4" collar	5	EACH					\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 241.25
N	Recycled rubber tire ring for traffic barrels	10	EACH					\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00
N	28"-Orange Glo Cones w/6" & 4"Collar	15	EACH					\$ 32.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00
N	18" Safe-Hit Soil Anchor	10	EACH					\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 172.50
N	48" Safe-Hit (yellow post)	10	EACH					\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 515.00
	TOTAL GROUP "N"								\$ 8,505.00		\$ 3,943.75
O	LED Solar Flashing Warning (Red)	20	EACH					\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 810.00
O	LED Solar Flashing Warning (Yellow)	20	EACH					\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 810.00
	TOTAL GROUP "O"								\$ 6,000.00		\$ 1,620.00
P	Post, Channel, GR Full Punch	50	EACH					\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 657.50
P	812F Cross Piece	10	EACH					\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 124.50
P	812F Square Cap	10	EACH					\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 124.50
P	Post Anchor w/ Groundhog Angled End 2-1/4"x2-1/4"x	10	EACH					\$ 29.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
P	3"x48" Post Reflector-Red-HIP	20	EACH					\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 399.00
P	3"x48" Post Reflector-Yellow-HIP	20	EACH					\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 399.00
P	3" Post Refl, Plastic White	100	EACH					\$ 1.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00
	TOTAL GROUP "P"								\$ 3,225.00		\$ 2,529.50
Q	9" X 24" Blanks	5	EACH					\$ 8.25	\$ 41.25	\$ 6.59	\$ 32.95
Q	9" X 36"-Blanks	5	EACH					\$ 12.38	\$ 61.90	\$ 9.89	\$ 49.45
Q	18" X 18" Blanks	3	EACH					\$ 12.38	\$ 37.14	\$ 9.89	\$ 29.67
Q	24" X 36" Blanks	10	EACH					\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 26.36	\$ 263.60
Q	30" X 30" Blanks	5	EACH					\$ 34.38	\$ 171.90	\$ 27.48	\$ 137.40
Q	36" X 36" Blanks	5	EACH					\$ 49.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 39.55	\$ 197.75
Q	36"x48"x48" No Passing Zone Sign -Pennant	10	EACH					\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
Q	18" Stop Signs	5	EACH					\$ 22.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 87.50
Q	30" Stop Signs	10	EACH					\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 290.00
	TOTAL GROUP "Q"								\$ 2,202.19		\$ 1,508.32
S	6"x100yds-Transfer Tape	1	EACH					\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
S	9"x100yds-Transfer Tape	1	EACH					\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 73.00
S	12"x100yds-Transfer Tape	1	EACH					\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00
S	36"x100yds Transfer Tape	1	EACH					\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 258.00
S	30"X50YD Sheeting HIP White	1	EACH					\$ 702.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 536.00
S	36"X50YD Sheeting HIP Orange	1	EACH					\$ 842.40	\$ 842.40	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00
S	36"x50 YD EC Film-Black	2	EACH					\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 1,390.00
S	36"x50 YD EC Film-Green	1	EACH					\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00
S	36"X50YD EC Film-RED	1	EACH					\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00
	TOTAL GROUP "S"								\$ 5,424.40		\$ 4,403.00